

For Immediate Release January 27, 2015 Contact: Heather Sumagaysay (310) 285-2530 hsumagaysay2@beverlyhills.org

Community Services City of Beverly Hills 455 N. Rexford Dr. Beverly Hills, CA 90210 (310) 285.2530 www.beverlyhills.org

Greystone Mansion Concours d'Elegance Invites Entries *Exhibitor and Vendor Applications Available Online through March 1, 2015*

The Greystone Mansion Concours d'Elegance is now accepting entry applications for the 6th annual show to be held on Sunday, May 3, 2015, at the historic Greystone Mansion. Automobile, motorcycle, vendor, and sponsorship applications are available online at <u>www.greystoneconcours.org</u> and due by March 1, 2015.

Car collectors interested in applying are invited to email <u>greystoneconcours@gmail.com</u> for an application to the May 3rd show. All applicants must include an application, release of liability form, photo of vehicle, and an application fee.

The following are the intended classes for 2015:

General Classes:

(*Entries may be part of specific marquees as noted below)

- Pre- and post-war American
- Pre- and post-war European
- Pre- and post-war British

Specific Marques:

- Alfa Romeo
- Jaguar
- Porsche 356
- Porsche 911
- Mercedes-Benz
- Corvette
- Ferrari

- Lamborghini
- Rolls Royce/Bentley
- Packard
- Bugatti
- Duesenberg
- Cobra/GT350/GT500 ~ Ford "Performance"

Automobile entries are limited to cars manufactured prior to 1974 and <u>NOT</u> entered in the 2014 Greystone Mansion Concours d'Elegance. Cars may appear multiple times in the annual show but not two years in a row.

Greystone Mansion Concours d'Elegance is produced by the City of Beverly Hills with the support of the *Friends of Greystone (FOG)* and is an annual fundraiser for FOG's efforts to restore and preserve the historic Greystone Estate.

For more information about Greystone Mansion Concours d'Elegance, call (310) 285-6830 or visit <u>www.greystoneconcours.org</u>.

